■Features
－3 Watts power rating in 1 Watt size, 1225 package
－Low TCR of ±100 PPM/°C
－Resistance values from 1m to 1 ohm
－High purity alumina substrate for high power dissipation
－Long side terminations with higher power rating
－RoHS Compliance
■Construction

CS7520 1.00 1.80 7.60±0.2
CS0612 0.60 1.00 3.20±0.2
Type Code
1R0 1.000Ω
R10 0.100Ω
R01 0.010Ω
102 0.102Ω
024 0.024Ω
Type Resistance
Range
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
CS2512 10~99 mΩ 4.9 1.6 3.2±0.2
CS2512 100~1000mΩ 1.0 3.55 3.2±0.2
A B
C
CS 0603 1% R100 1/4W ±100
0
20
40
60
80
100
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
Ambient Temperature(℃)
Po
w
er
 ra
tio
(%
)
  .
■Marking for 0603
Pad Layout ( For CS12: Ultra High Power Rating Series)
Pad Layout (Except For CS12:Ultra High Power Rating Series)
 HoCS贴片陶瓷系列规格书
系列号 HoCS
修订日期 2020-03-06
版本号 Ho-A0
深圳市毫欧电子有限公司 | 电话: 0755-28153546 | 传真: 0755-22630181 | 网址: www.moolee.com.cn
±0.5%
■Soldering Condition
IR Reflow Soldering Wave Soldering (Flow Soldering)
(1) Time of IR reflow soldering at maximum temperature point 260°C：10s
(2) Time of wave soldering at maximum temperature point 260°C：10s
(3) Time of soldering iron at maximum temperature point 410°C：5s
■Standard Electrical Specifications
Resistance Range
(mΩ)
      Item
Type
Power Rating
at 70°C
Operating Temp.
Range
Max. Operating
Current
±1% ±2% ±5%
TCR
(PPM/°C)
CS0201 1/20W 0.70A
100 - 147
150 - 500
510 - 1000
±1000
±600
±300
CS0402 1/16W 1.11A